
Name Class Time Adjusted Score Category Woman's 
Handicap

Relay 
Handicap

NOTES

Tom Stottlemyer 1989 34:42.0 34:42.0 Alumni REMOTE
Paul Beckwith 2006 36:40.0 36:40.0 Alumni unconfirmed
Paul Berube Coach 37:18.8 37:18.8 Alumni
Gary Jackson 2014 37:21.6 37:21.6 Alumni
Paul Doe 1982 37:49.2 37:49.2 Alumni
Vinny Staff 38:24.9 38:24.9 Alumni
Mark Skinner 1985 38:42.7 38:42.7 Alumni REMOTE
Tan Zhang 2012 38:45.6 38:45.6 Alumni
Dave Baker 1981 39:10.8 39:10.8 Alumni
Brooke Cotta/E. Boulanger 2014 42:45.2 39:30.2 Alumni 03:15.0 Women's Relay. handicap = -3:15 
Pat Guida THE OLD MAN 1983 39:33.4 39:33.4 Alumni
Caitlin Heindl/M. Kenney 2013 43:02.0 39:47.0 Alumni 03:15.0 Women's Relay. handicap = -3:15 
Mike Voorrhis 1992 40:24.2 40:24.2 Alumni REMOTE
Greg Snoddy Staff 40:50.0 40:50.0 Alumni
Eric Wilhelm 1999 41:00.0 41:00.0 Alumni
Ray Lussier 1956 51:22.5 46:22.5 Alumni Age Handicap 70-79 based on C2 Rankings (-5:00)
Brandt Bonin 1982 44:37.0 44:37.0 Alumni REMOTE

Tobin McGee 2010 33:40.0 Unofficial Alumni 6K+3 from last month - CRASH B Prep this week
John Madura 2012 32:40.0 Unofficial Alumni Sept 2014 score - Prepping for weekend seat races
Larry Noble Coach 00:00.0 Injured Alumni
Jason Steele Coach 00:00.0 Injured Alumni
Joe K Staff 00:00.0 Tri Training Alumni

Matt Foley 2015 33:45.7 33:45.7 Varsity
Jackson Krupnick 2017 35:24.6 35:24.6 Varsity
Keegan Cole 2015 35:33.3 35:33.3 Varsity
Danny Singer 2017 35:35.3 35:35.3 Varsity
Joseph Sperry 2015 36:07.0 36:07.0 Varsity
Matt Deptula 2015 36:09.0 36:09.0 Varsity
Mike Eaton 2018 36:13.8 36:13.8 Varsity
Liam Rucker 2018 36:28.8 36:28.8 Varsity
Kendall Cotton 2015 36:28.9 36:28.9 Varsity
Jeremy Hemingway 2018 36:42.3 36:42.3 Varsity  
Mike Beinor 2017 37:05.5 37:05.5 Varsity
Paul Danielson 2017 37:07.5 37:07.5 Varsity
Zach Estrella 2018 37:45.2 37:45.2 Varsity
Chris Sample 2016 38:09.6 38:09.6 Varsity
Paul Esteve 2017 38:35.5 38:35.5 Varsity
Matt Ryder 2016 38:38.0 38:38.0 Varsity
Alex Legere 2018 39:07.3 39:07.3 Varsity
Nicholas Carabillo 2018 39:32.7 39:32.7 Varsity
Nick Cebry 2016 39:40.3 39:40.3 Varsity
Alex Karsparek 2018 39:42.7 39:42.7 Varsity
Jordan Burklund 2018 39:42.7 39:42.7 Varsity
James Vorosmarti 2018 39:50.6 39:50.6 Varsity
Jon Metzger 2018 40:07.3 40:07.3 Varsity
Devin Stevens 2018 41:00.8 41:00.8 Varsity
Jon Ross 2017 42:21.4 42:21.4 Varsity
Jack Harding 2018 36:43.4 Unofficial Varsity sliders
Dean Schifilliti 2017 35:55.6 Unofficial Varsity sliders
Keegan Train 2017 38:49.8 Unofficial Varsity sliders
Jack Perry 2017 38:50.6 Unofficial Varsity sliders
Brede Doerner 2016 00:00.0 00:00.0 Varsity
Norm Harris 2015 00:00.0 00:00.0 Varsity
Scott Cazier 2017 00:00.0 00:00.0 Varsity
Gavin Yu 2018 00:00.0 00:00.0 Varsity
Ryan Killea 2017 00:00.0 00:00.0 Varsity
Zack Ligham 2018 00:00.0 00:00.0 Varsity
Jeremiah Leonard 2018 00:00.0 00:00.0 Varsity

Anisa Swei 2016 40:20.4 34:50.4 Varsity 05:30.0
Corre Steele 2015 40:33.5 35:03.5 Varsity 05:30.0
Emily Hofmeister 2015 40:50.0 35:20.0 Varsity 05:30.0
Maggie Freed 2015 40:55.6 35:25.6 Varsity 05:30.0
Sara Beth Leach 2015 41:44.6 36:14.6 Varsity 05:30.0
Kayla McAvoy 2016 42:09.2 36:39.2 Varsity 05:30.0
Rebecca Barolli 2016 42:32.6 37:02.6 Varsity 05:30.0
Kristin Olson 2016 43:31.9 38:01.9 Varsity 05:30.0
Audrey Allen 2017 43:51.3 38:21.3 Varsity 05:30.0
Julia Pershken 2017 44:04.6 38:34.6 Varsity 05:30.0
Sarah Wutka 2018 44:04.7 38:34.7 Varsity 05:30.0
Jenny Golden 2017 44:43.9 39:13.9 Varsity 05:30.0
Abby Sawyer 2018 44:51.9 39:21.9 Varsity 05:30.0
Jasmine L 2018 45:03.9 39:33.9 Varsity 05:30.0

Old Man Challenge 10K Feb 27,2015
Sorted by Category then Score



Kelsey Stergiou 2015 45:15.0 Unofficial Varsity row perfect
Zulean Cruz-Diaz 2017 45:26.0 Unofficial Varsity row perfect
Emily Perkins 2018 45:33.3 40:03.3 Varsity 05:30.0
Rachel Santarsiero 2018 46:31.4 41:01.4 Varsity 05:30.0
Rachel Whalen 2018 47:13.4 41:43.4 Varsity 05:30.0
Alexa Hiznay 2016 48:16.6 42:46.6 Varsity 05:30.0
Carolina Leguizamon 2017 49:19.0 43:49.0 Varsity 05:30.0
Sarah Smith 2016 Varsity 05:30.0
Sarah Buckman 2017 Varsity 05:30.0
Victoria Loehle 2017 00:00.0 Varsity Combo workout
Gabby O'Dell 2017 00:00.0 Varsity
Huda Gad 2017 Sick   Varsity 05:30.0
Sandra Garcia-Fine 2015 00:00.0 IQP Varsity IQP



Name Class Time Adjusted Score Category Woman's 
Handicap

Relay 
Handicap

NOTES

Matt Foley 2015 33:45.7 33:45.7 Varsity
Tom Stottlemyer 1989 34:42.0 34:42.0 Alumni REMOTE
Anisa Swei 2016 40:20.4 34:50.4 Varsity 05:30.0
Corre Steele 2015 40:33.5 35:03.5 Varsity 05:30.0
Emily Hofmeister 2015 40:50.0 35:20.0 Varsity 05:30.0
Jackson Krupnick 2017 35:24.6 35:24.6 Varsity
Maggie Freed 2015 40:55.6 35:25.6 Varsity 05:30.0
Keegan Cole 2015 35:33.3 35:33.3 Varsity
Danny Singer 2017 35:35.3 35:35.3 Varsity
Joseph Sperry 2015 36:07.0 36:07.0 Varsity
Matt Deptula 2015 36:09.0 36:09.0 Varsity
Mike Eaton 2018 36:13.8 36:13.8 Varsity
Sara Beth Leach 2015 41:44.6 36:14.6 Varsity 05:30.0
Liam Rucker 2018 36:28.8 36:28.8 Varsity
Kendall Cotton 2015 36:28.9 36:28.9 Varsity
Kayla McAvoy 2016 42:09.2 36:39.2 Varsity 05:30.0
Paul Beckwith 2006 36:40.0 36:40.0 Alumni unconfirmed
Jeremy Hemingway 2018 36:42.3 36:42.3 Varsity  
Rebecca Barolli 2016 42:32.6 37:02.6 Varsity 05:30.0
Mike Beinor 2017 37:05.5 37:05.5 Varsity
Paul Danielson 2017 37:07.5 37:07.5 Varsity
Paul Berube Coach 37:18.8 37:18.8 Alumni
Gary Jackson 2014 37:21.6 37:21.6 Alumni
Zach Estrella 2018 37:45.2 37:45.2 Varsity
Paul Doe 1982 37:49.2 37:49.2 Alumni
Kristin Olson 2016 43:31.9 38:01.9 Varsity 05:30.0
Chris Sample 2016 38:09.6 38:09.6 Varsity
Audrey Allen 2017 43:51.3 38:21.3 Varsity 05:30.0
Vinny Staff 38:24.9 38:24.9 Alumni
Julia Pershken 2017 44:04.6 38:34.6 Varsity 05:30.0
Sarah Wutka 2018 44:04.7 38:34.7 Varsity 05:30.0
Paul Esteve 2017 38:35.5 38:35.5 Varsity
Matt Ryder 2016 38:38.0 38:38.0 Varsity
Mark Skinner 1985 38:42.7 38:42.7 Alumni REMOTE
Tan Zhang 2012 38:45.6 38:45.6 Alumni
Alex Legere 2018 39:07.3 39:07.3 Varsity
Dave Baker 1981 39:10.8 39:10.8 Alumni
Jenny Golden 2017 44:43.9 39:13.9 Varsity 05:30.0
Abby Sawyer 2018 44:51.9 39:21.9 Varsity 05:30.0
Brooke Cotta/E. Boulanger 2014 42:45.2 39:30.2 Alumni 03:15.0 Women's Relay. handicap = -3:15 
Nicholas Carabillo 2018 39:32.7 39:32.7 Varsity
Pat Guida THE OLD MAN 1983 39:33.4 39:33.4 Alumni
Jasmine L 2018 45:03.9 39:33.9 Varsity 05:30.0
Nick Cebry 2016 39:40.3 39:40.3 Varsity
Alex Karsparek 2018 39:42.7 39:42.7 Varsity
Jordan Burklund 2018 39:42.7 39:42.7 Varsity
Caitlin Heindl/M. Kenney 2013 43:02.0 39:47.0 Alumni 03:15.0 Women's Relay. handicap = -3:15 
James Vorosmarti 2018 39:50.6 39:50.6 Varsity
Emily Perkins 2018 45:33.3 40:03.3 Varsity 05:30.0
Jon Metzger 2018 40:07.3 40:07.3 Varsity
Mike Voorrhis 1992 40:24.2 40:24.2 Alumni REMOTE
Greg Snoddy Staff 40:50.0 40:50.0 Alumni
Eric Wilhelm 1999 41:00.0 41:00.0 Alumni
Devin Stevens 2018 41:00.8 41:00.8 Varsity
Rachel Santarsiero 2018 46:31.4 41:01.4 Varsity 05:30.0
Rachel Whalen 2018 47:13.4 41:43.4 Varsity 05:30.0
Jon Ross 2017 42:21.4 42:21.4 Varsity
Alexa Hiznay 2016 48:16.6 42:46.6 Varsity 05:30.0
Carolina Leguizamon 2017 49:19.0 43:49.0 Varsity 05:30.0
Ray Lussier 1956 51:22.5 46:22.5 Alumni Age Handicap 70-79 based on C2 Rankings (-5:00)
Brandt Bonin 1982 44:37.0 44:37.0 Alumni REMOTE
Sarah Smith 2016 Varsity 05:30.0
Sarah Buckman 2017 Varsity 05:30.0

Tobin McGee 2010 33:40.0 Unofficial Alumni 6K+3 from last month - CRASH B Prep this week
John Madura 2012 32:40.0 Unofficial Alumni Sept 2014 score - Prepping for weekend seat races
Jack Harding 2018 36:43.4 Unofficial Varsity sliders
Dean Schifilliti 2017 35:55.6 Unofficial Varsity sliders
Keegan Train 2017 38:49.8 Unofficial Varsity sliders
Jack Perry 2017 38:50.6 Unofficial Varsity sliders
Kelsey Stergiou 2015 45:15.0 Unofficial Varsity row perfect
Zulean Cruz-Diaz 2017 45:26.0 Unofficial Varsity row perfect

Larry Noble Coach 00:00.0 Injured Alumni
Jason Steele Coach 00:00.0 Injured Alumni
Sandra Garcia-Fine 2015 00:00.0 IQP Varsity IQP

Old Man Challenge 10K Feb 27,2015
Sorted by order of adjusted score



Joe K Staff 00:00.0 Tri Training Alumni
Brede Doerner 2016 00:00.0 00:00.0 Varsity
Norm Harris 2015 00:00.0 00:00.0 Varsity
Scott Cazier 2017 00:00.0 00:00.0 Varsity
Gavin Yu 2018 00:00.0 00:00.0 Varsity
Ryan Killea 2017 00:00.0 00:00.0 Varsity
Zack Ligham 2018 00:00.0 00:00.0 Varsity
Jeremiah Leonard 2018 00:00.0 00:00.0 Varsity
Victoria Loehle 2017 00:00.0 Combo Varsity Combo workout
Gabby O'Dell 2017 00:00.0 00:00.0 Varsity
Huda Gad 2017 Sick   00:00.0 Varsity 05:30.0



Name Class Time Adjusted Score Category Woman's 
Handicap

Relay 
Handicap

NOTES

Matt Foley 2015 33:45.7 33:45.7 Varsity
Anisa Swei 2016 40:20.4 34:50.4 Varsity 05:30.0
Corre Steele 2015 40:33.5 35:03.5 Varsity 05:30.0
Emily Hofmeister 2015 40:50.0 35:20.0 Varsity 05:30.0
Jackson Krupnick 2017 35:24.6 35:24.6 Varsity
Maggie Freed 2015 40:55.6 35:25.6 Varsity 05:30.0
Keegan Cole 2015 35:33.3 35:33.3 Varsity
Danny Singer 2017 35:35.3 35:35.3 Varsity
Joseph Sperry 2015 36:07.0 36:07.0 Varsity
Matt Deptula 2015 36:09.0 36:09.0 Varsity
Mike Eaton 2018 36:13.8 36:13.8 Varsity
Sara Beth Leach 2015 41:44.6 36:14.6 Varsity 05:30.0
Liam Rucker 2018 36:28.8 36:28.8 Varsity
Kendall Cotton 2015 36:28.9 36:28.9 Varsity
Kayla McAvoy 2016 42:09.2 36:39.2 Varsity 05:30.0
Jeremy Hemingway 2018 36:42.3 36:42.3 Varsity  
Rebecca Barolli 2016 42:32.6 37:02.6 Varsity 05:30.0
Mike Beinor 2017 37:05.5 37:05.5 Varsity
Paul Danielson 2017 37:07.5 37:07.5 Varsity
Zach Estrella 2018 37:45.2 37:45.2 Varsity
Kristin Olson 2016 43:31.9 38:01.9 Varsity 05:30.0
Chris Sample 2016 38:09.6 38:09.6 Varsity
Audrey Allen 2017 43:51.3 38:21.3 Varsity 05:30.0
Julia Pershken 2017 44:04.6 38:34.6 Varsity 05:30.0
Sarah Wutka 2018 44:04.7 38:34.7 Varsity 05:30.0
Paul Esteve 2017 38:35.5 38:35.5 Varsity
Matt Ryder 2016 38:38.0 38:38.0 Varsity
Alex Legere 2018 39:07.3 39:07.3 Varsity
Jenny Golden 2017 44:43.9 39:13.9 Varsity 05:30.0
Abby Sawyer 2018 44:51.9 39:21.9 Varsity 05:30.0
Nicholas Carabillo 2018 39:32.7 39:32.7 Varsity
Pat Guida THE OLD MAN 1983 39:33.4 39:33.4 Alumni
Jasmine L 2018 45:03.9 39:33.9 Varsity 05:30.0
Nick Cebry 2016 39:40.3 39:40.3 Varsity
Alex Karsparek 2018 39:42.7 39:42.7 Varsity
Jordan Burklund 2018 39:42.7 39:42.7 Varsity
James Vorosmarti 2018 39:50.6 39:50.6 Varsity
Emily Perkins 2018 45:33.3 40:03.3 Varsity 05:30.0
Jon Metzger 2018 40:07.3 40:07.3 Varsity
Devin Stevens 2018 41:00.8 41:00.8 Varsity
Rachel Santarsiero 2018 46:31.4 41:01.4 Varsity 05:30.0
Rachel Whalen 2018 47:13.4 41:43.4 Varsity 05:30.0
Jon Ross 2017 42:21.4 42:21.4 Varsity
Alexa Hiznay 2016 48:16.6 42:46.6 Varsity 05:30.0
Carolina Leguizamon 2017 49:19.0 43:49.0 Varsity 05:30.0
Jack Harding 2018 36:43.4 Unofficial Varsity sliders
Dean Schifilliti 2017 35:55.6 Unofficial Varsity sliders
Keegan Train 2017 38:49.8 Unofficial Varsity sliders
Jack Perry 2017 38:50.6 Unofficial Varsity sliders
Kelsey Stergiou 2015 45:15.0 Unofficial Varsity row perfect
Zulean Cruz-Diaz 2017 45:26.0 Unofficial Varsity row perfect
Sarah Smith 2016 Varsity 05:30.0
Sarah Buckman 2017 Varsity 05:30.0
Victoria Loehle 2017 00:00.0 Combo Varsity Combo workout
Brede Doerner 2016 00:00.0 00:00.0 Varsity
Norm Harris 2015 00:00.0 00:00.0 Varsity
Scott Cazier 2017 00:00.0 00:00.0 Varsity
Gavin Yu 2018 00:00.0 00:00.0 Varsity
Ryan Killea 2017 00:00.0 00:00.0 Varsity
Zack Ligham 2018 00:00.0 00:00.0 Varsity
Jeremiah Leonard 2018 00:00.0 00:00.0 Varsity
Gabby O'Dell 2017 00:00.0 Varsity
Huda Gad 2017 Sick   Varsity 05:30.0
Sandra Garcia-Fine 2015 00:00.0 IQP Varsity IQP

Old Man Challenge 10K Feb 27,2015
Varsity adjusted score vs. Pat


